referred to as “the Student”) has been selected for admission to the Post 

Graduate(MD/MS) Course Academic Year 2025-26 at JAGANNATH 

GUPTA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & HOSPITAL, BUITA, 

BUDGE BUDGE, and the Student is required to secure the Society in the sum 

of Rs. 18,00,000/-(Rupees Eighteenlakhs only) only, being fees for two 

year @Rs. 9,00,000/- (Rupees Nine lakh) per year, details whereof are 

mentioned in the Annexure “A”hereto.

B. At the request of the said Student, the Bank is issuing this guaranteein favor 

of the College for the said sum of Rs. 18,00,000/-(Rupees

Eighteen Lakhs Only).

NOW THIS DEED OF GUARANTEE WITNESSETH as follows:

1. We, the Bank abovenamed, at the request and desire of the Student,do hereby 

irrevocably and unconditionally guarantee to pay a sum of Rs. 18,00,000/-

(RupeesEighteen Lakhs Only) to the College as a security for due